
NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 26, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Request Commissioner's Court present Service Awards to county employees.
- 4. Hold a public hearing to discuss authorizing Cherokee County's collection of a mandatory payment for the Cherokee County Local Provider Participation Fund (LPPF) for Fiscal Years 2022-2023.
- 5. Consider and approve Order authorizing Cherokee County's collection of a mandatory payment for the Cherokee County Local Provider Participation Fund for Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023.
- 6. Consider and approve Texas Association of Counties as the 2022-2023 provider of the Voluntary Dental Insurance plan.
- 7. Consider and accept cash donation to Cherokee County Historical Commission from Danny and Judy Landrum.
- 8. Consider leasing a small dump truck (7-10 yard) one or more Precincts.

	9.	Consider approval and signing of Order of General Election for November 2022.			
	10.	Consider approval of the following consent agenda:			
		10.1	Accept Treasurer's repor	rt for June 2022.	
		10.2	Auditor's Monthly Repo	rt	
10.3 Internal Auditor Report of Che 1 st , 2 nd , and 3 rd Quarters of Fisc				of Cherokee County Solid Waste for the of Fiscal Year 2022.	
		10.4	Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes of Meetings.		
	10.5 Final Plat creating Lots 1-13 of Eagle's Bluff, Bloc Phase 7, in the John Jordan Survey, Abstract No. 2 John Walker Survey, Abstract No. 54, Cherokee Co Roads are Private and owned by Eagle's Bluff.			lan Survey, Abstract No. 27, and the stract No. 54, Cherokee County, Texas.	
		10.6	Consider laying utility li	nes in each precinct.	
	11.	Prese	ntation of Preliminary Bu	dget for 2021-2022.	
Chris Davis County Judge				Laverne Lusk County Clerk By Deputy	